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All interest rates are subject to revision with prior notice. However, in case of 
Fixed Deposits the contracted rate of interest will prevail until maturity date.

Prevailing exchange rates will be applicable to all foreign currency 
transactions.

Any government tax/stamp duty payable on transactions or instruments will 
be separately recovered from the customer according to the laws and 
regulations.

The processing and handling of all foreign related documentation shall be in 
conformity with the General Rules of ICC publication (No. 500), Uniform 
Customs and Practice for letters of Credits (UCP 600), Uniform Rules for 
collections (URC 522) and Uniform Rules for Demand Guarantees (URDG 
758).

The Bank reserves the right to recover from a customer, any expenses 
incidental to carry out transactions or acting on instructions at the request of 
such customers.

All rates, commissions and charges in this guide are subject to 
revision.
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Dear Customer,

 Transparency and honesty are the keys to a strong long-term
 relationship with our valuable clients, that’s why our customers
 should be fully aware of the fees that may be levied on their
accounts.

Applied on 1st January 2017
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Issuance / renewal fees

 Replacement of lost / damage card fees

 Fees for cash withdrawal over the counter in
case the customer does not hold Dedit Card

 Fees for cash withdrawal over the counter in
case the customer holds a Dedit Card

Charge back charges, to be refunded if
the dispute is correct

Visa Debit Card

- Interest is payable in Call Accounts if the balance is JOD 5000 or more.

- Interest is calculated on the daily available balance and credited to the account at the end of the 
month.

- No interest will be paid if the balance is below JOD 5000. 

- Interest rates are available upon request at all branches.

Important Information:
1-  The account is classified as a Dormant Account if no transactions are performed on the account 

for a period of six months for Current and Call Accounts, and for a period of two years for 
Savings Accounts, and for a period of three years for Fixed Deposit Accounts.

2- The account is classified as unclaimed if it remains dormant for four years for Current and Saving 
Accounts.

3-  A monthly fee of JOD 2 will be applied on Dormant and Unclaimed Accounts.

Fixed Deposit can be opened in USD ,EURO, AUD, CAD, GBP, JPY & AED.
On Maturity, Fixed Deposits will be automatically rolled over at the prevailing rate, unless 
otherwise instructed.
Pre-mature withdrawal of Fixed Deposits* = (Value of deposit x Interest Rate x duration of 
deposit) - (Withdrawn amount of deposit x Higher limit of interest rate declared on the date of 
withdrawing the deposit for similar term deposits in addition to 2% x the remaining period of the 
withdrawn deposit). 
*Customer will not lose any of the principal amount.
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- Interest on Saving Accounts is calculated on the minimum monthly balance and credited every six 
months (30 June & 31 December). Interest rates are available on request at all Branches. 

- Interest is payable on Saving Accounts if the monthly minimum balance is JOD 500 or above.

- Saving Accounts can be opened in USD, EUR, AUD, CAD, GBP, AED, JPY, & CHF.

- The minimum monthly balance required in the above mentioned currencies is equivelant to JOD 100.

- If the balance of the above mentioned currencies is below the minimum balance required, monthly 
service charge will be applied equivelant to JOD 1.

* Payroll Saving accounts do not require a minimum monthly balance.
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Personal Accounts

- Current Accounts can be opened in USD, EUR, AUD, CAD, GBP, AED, JPY, & CHF.

- The minimum monthly average balance required in the above mentioned currencies is equivelant to 
JOD 200.

- If the balance of the above mentioned currencies is below the minimum balance required, monthly 
service charge will be applied equivelant to JOD 1.

* Payroll Current accounts do not require a minimum monthly balance.

- The minimum monthy balance required for Priority Account Services is JOD 70,000 or the 
equivalent in foreign currencies.

- The minimum monthly balance required for Call Account Services is JOD 70,000 or the 
equivalent in foreign currencies.

JOD 0.50 if the amount
is equal JOD 300 or less
JOD 1 if the amount is

more than JOD 300 and up
to JOD 1000

Free if the amount is more
than JOD 1000

JOD 5

Free

Free

Free

FreeJOD 5

Free

Minimum monthly balance required*

Monthly service charge if the balance is 
below JOD 200

Current Accounts

Minimum monthly balance required*

 Monthly service charge if the balance is
below JOD 100

Saving Accounts

Minimum monthly balance required

Monthly service charge if the balance is 
below JOD 200

Call Accounts

JOD 200

JOD 1

JOD 200

JOD 1

Consumer Banking

JOD 200

JOD 1

JOD 200

JOD 1

JOD 100

JOD 1

JOD 100

JOD 1

Consumer Banking Priority Banking Priority Banking

Priority Banking

Priority Banking

Priority Banking

Consumer Banking

Minimum balance required

Minimum deposit in foreign currency 
equivalent to JOD

Fixed Deposit Accounts

JOD 5,000

JOD 7,000

JOD 5,000

JOD 7,000

Consumer Banking

Consumer Banking

Call Accounts / Visa Debit Card

-
-

-
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Personal Accounts
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* This product is not available at this time, Tariff is applied to existing customers that hold this product.
** This service is not offered at this time. Bank Terms & Conditions apply.

Credit Card
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Loans / Property Estimate Values / Safe Lockers

JOD 0.25 / page

JOD 0.50 / page

 Minimum amount due

 Payment due date from Statement
issuance date

 Maximum grace period (in case of 100%
payment on due date)

 Cash advance fees (maximum cash
advance is up to 50% of credit limit)

 Finance charge per month on all
 transaction types calculated from
 statement date till repayment date
 (calculated on average daily balance
method)

 Finance charges on cash withdrawals
will be calculated from date of the transaction
 till full payment is made

Over limit charge

 Late payment charge (if minimum
amount due is  not paid within due date)

Statement copy up to 12 months

Statement copy more than 12 months

Charge back charges, to be refunded
if the dispute is correct
Copy of sales voucher charges
request (up to a maximum of 3 months)

Delivery outside Jordan

 Monthly Statement - hard copy

1% of the outstanding balance & 100% of interest, fees, charges
& installments or JOD 10 whichever is higher

20 days

50 days

4% of cash advance amount or JOD 4,
whichever is higher

Other Fees

 1.75% per
month

(30 days)

 1.65% per
month

(30 days)

 2.50% per
month

(30 days)

JOD 20

JOD 20

JOD 5

JOD 4

JOD 25

JOD 1 / month

Free

Free

Free

Free

JOD 10

JOD 150 JOD 200 JOD 250

LargeMediumSmall

Annual fees * 

Key deposit      

Safe Lockers
Available in Shmeissani

JOD 100

An apartment

Two adjacent apartments

Flat apartment

Duplex apartment

Semi villa

Villa

Property Estimate Values

JOD 50

JOD 50 for the first apartment and
 30 per each extra apartment

JOD 75

JOD 75

JOD 100

JOD 150

The amount due to the properties located within
 the jurisdiction of Amman municipality

Annual fees for Primary card

Annual fees for Supplementary card

Card replacement fees

GoldClassic Platinum Priority
Platinum

GoldClassic Platinum Priority
Platinum

Annual Fees

FreeJOD 15

FreeJOD 20

JOD 25 JOD 50 JOD 75 Free Commission in advance for the loan tenor

Early settlement fees (whether settled fully
or partially, settled in cash or buy-out by another 
Bank) if the remaining period of the last tenor is 
more than 1 year

Early settlement fees (whether settled fully
or partially, settled in cash or buy-out by another 
Bank) if the remaining period of the last tenor is 1 
year or less

Late payment penalty

Penal interest on late payment

Revenue stamps 

Interest rate

Customer request to amend Facility Conditions & 
Guarantees (Free for Priority Accounts)

Release pledge - mortgage,car,other. (Free for 
Priority Accounts)

Fees for instalment deferral ** (Free for Priority 
Accounts)

Auto *MortgagePersonalLoans

1% from the loan value,
and deducted from the loan amount 

in advance

-

1%

Free

JOD 10

0.3%

16.25% on the payment value

Interest will be calculated on the daily loan outstanding balance

JOD 10

JOD 5

JOD 10

* 50% off for Priority Customers



* This product is not available at this time, Tariff is applied to existing customers that hold this product.
** This service is not offered at this time. Bank Terms & Conditions apply.
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Consumer BankingTransfers

0.25% (min JOD 10) +
Exchange 0.5% + Swift charge

0.2% (min JOD 10) +
Swift charge

0.1% (min JOD 10) +
Exchange 0.25%

0.1% (min JOD 10)

Free

JOD 35

JOD 10

JOD 10

JOD 5

JOD 5

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free Credit to an account with Standard
Chartered Bank

Outward Telegraphic Transfers

OTT in FCY from JOD Account
 

OTT in FCY from FCY Account

 Swift Charges

 Local currency transfers

  Swift charge
 Swift enquiry

 Swift stop payment

Swift amendment charges

Inward Telegraphic Transfers

Cheques / Transfers

Cost of cheque book (10 cheques)
Cost of cheque book (25 cheques)
Cost of cheque book (50 cheques)
Post dated cheques / per cheque
Fees for returned cheque for insufficient 
funds for the first time
Fees for returned cheque for insufficient 
funds for the second time (whether the 
same 1st returned cheque or new 
cheque returned)
Fees for returned cheque for technical 
reasons 
Fees for returned cheque credited in 
customer account from another bank
Fees for settlement of returned cheque 
Demand Draft & Cashier Order
Issuance per cheque in JOD
Issuance per cheque in FCY from
FCY Account
Stop Payment
Stop payment - Personal cheque             
(per instruction)

Foreign Currency Cheques

Collections - all foreign currencies

Consumer Banking Priority Banking

Priority Banking

Cheques
JOD 2

JOD 3.5
JOD 5

JOD 20 / cheque

JOD 10 / cheque

JOD 40 / cheque

JOD 2 / cheque

JOD 10

JOD 5

Free

JOD 5

JOD 0.500

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

JOD 25 or 0.125% of cheque
amount, whichever is greater

plus
correspondent bank charges
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Other Services

Consumer Banking Priority BankingOther Services

Periodic statement
as per the agreed period

Statement for a period less than
one year from the request date

Statement for a period more than
one year from the request date

Standing instruction within
customer account
Standing instruction for other accounts
within the same Bank

Standing instruction for external entities

Clearance letter for accounts with facilities

Clearance letter for accounts
without facilities
Balance certificate

Liability certificate

Interest letter 

Signature verification *

Issuing debit instruction letter **

Fees for salary transfer regardless of
the number of transfers during the
month from the same company/source

Request for watching specific videotape
for ATM

Fees for bank automated services

Fees for power of attorney

Fees for photocoping documents/cheque
- for a period of 6 month from the
  request date
- for a period of more than 6 months
  from the request date.

Free

JOD 0.25 / page

JOD 0.50 / page

JOD 1 / order

JOD 2 / order

JOD 10

JOD 5

JOD 5

JOD 5

JOD 5

JOD 10

JOD 1 / month

JOD 2

JOD 0.5 / month

JOD 5 / one

JOD 1 / document

JOD 3 / document

0.5% 0.25%

JOD 10

*  Bank internal policies apply.
** Bank’s Terms and Conditions apply.

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Commission for cash transactions over
the counter (deposit or exchange) in
foreign currencies

Fees for balance inquiry through JONET ATMS for non Standard Chartered Bank Customers is
JOD 0.15 / transaction

Fees for each Cash withdrawal in Jordan at JONET ATMS for non Standard Chartered Bank Customers is
JOD 1 / withdrawal

-

-
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Shmeissani Branch 
P.O. Box 926190 Amman 11190
Tel: 06-5607201
Fax: 06-5654239

6th Circle Branch
P.O.Box 926190 Amman 11190
Tel: 06-5508800 
Fax: 06-5519361

Sweifieh Branch
P.O. Box 926190 Amman 11190
Tel: 06-5826701
Fax: 06-5827167

Mecca Street Branch
P.O. Box 926190 Amman 11190
Tel: 06-5542589
Fax: 06-5542583

Irbid Branch 
P.O. Box14 Irbid 21110
Tel: 02-7242030
Fax:02-7243375

Aqaba Branch 
P.O. Box16 Aqaba 77110
Tel: 03-2013531
Fax:03-2018340

Branch Directory

Version: January/2017 Version: Janaury/2017
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03‐2013531 :∞JÉg
03‐2018340 :¢ùcÉa

´hô```````ØdG π``````«dO

Shmeissani Branch 
P.O. Box 926190 Amman 11190
Tel: 06-5607201
Fax: 06-5654239

6th Circle Branch
P.O.Box 926190 Amman 11190
Tel: 06-5508800 
Fax: 06-5519361

Sweifieh Branch
P.O. Box 926190 Amman 11190
Tel: 06-5826701
Fax: 06-5827167

Mecca Street Branch
P.O. Box 926190 Amman 11190
Tel: 06-5542589
Fax: 06-5542583

Irbid Branch 
P.O. Box14 Irbid 21110
Tel: 02-7242030
Fax:02-7243375

Aqaba Branch 
P.O. Box16 Aqaba 77110
Tel: 03-2013531
Fax:03-2018340

Branch Directory

Version: January/2017 Version: Janaury/2017



-7--8-

ä’Gƒ``````◊G / äÉ```````μ`«`°û`dGiôNC’G äÉeóÿG

(äÉbQh 10) äÉμ«°ûdG ÎaO º°SQ

(ábQh 25) äÉμ«°ûdG ÎaO º°SQ

(ábQh 50) äÉμ«°ûdG ÎaO º°SQ

¤hC’G Iôª∏d ó«°UôdG ájÉØc OƒLh Ωó©d ∂«°ûdG ´ÉLQEG Ωƒ°SQ
 Iôª∏d  ó«°UôdG  ájÉØc  OƒLh  Ωó©d  ∂«°ûdG  ´ÉLQEG  Ωƒ°SQ
 ´ÉLQEG  ” hCG  ∫hC’G  ™ŒôŸG  ∂«°ûdG  Ëó≤J  ó«YCG  AGƒ°S) ,á«fÉãdG

(ójóL ∂«°T

á«æa / á«æ≤J AÉ£NCG ÖÑ°ùH ∂«°ûdG ´ÉLQEG Ωƒ°SQ

(∂«°T πμd) á∏LDƒŸG äÉμ«°ûdG
 ∑ƒæÑdG øe π«ª©dG ÜÉ°ùM ‘ ´OƒŸG ∂«°ûdG ´ÉLQEG  Ωƒ°SQ

iôNC’G

™ŒôŸG ∂«°ûdG ájƒ°ùJ Ωƒ°SQ

Öë°S ôeCGh ¥ó°üe ∂«°T
ÊOQ’G QÉæjódÉH ∂«°ûdG QGó°UG

 á∏ª©dÉH  ÜÉ°ùM  øe  á«ÑæLC’G  á∏ª©dÉH  ∂«°ûdG  QGó°UG
á«ÑæLC’G

äÉ©aódG ±É≤jEG
(Ö∏W πμd) á«°üî°ûdG äÉμ«°ûdG ±öU ∞bh

á«ÑæLC’G äÉμ«°ûdG ´GójEG

á«ÑæLC’G äÓª©dG πμd  – ´GójEG

äÉ```````μ`«`°û`dG…OÉ©dG ÜÉ°ù◊G»JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM

»JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM

ÒfÉfO 5

∂«°T / QÉæjO 0^50

kÉfÉ›

∂«°T / QÉæjO 20

∂«°T / QÉæjO 40

∂«°T / QÉæjO 2

∂«°T / ÒfÉfO 10

ÒfÉfO 5

ÒfÉfO 5

QÉæjO 3^5

QÉæjO 2

ÒfÉfO 10

Éª¡jCG ∂«°ûdG ≠∏Ñe øe %0^125 hCG ,QÉæjO 25 

π°SGôŸG ∂æÑdG Ωƒ°SQ ¤EG áaÉ°VE’ÉH ⋲∏YCG

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

ÒfÉfO 5 OôJQÉ°ûJ OQófÉà°S ∂æH iód ÜÉ°ùM ‘ ádGƒ◊G áª«b ´GójEG

 ÜÉ°ùM  øe  á«ÑæLC’G  á∏ª©dÉH  IQOÉ°U  á«aGô¨∏J  ádGƒM

ÊOQC’G QÉæjódÉH

 ÜÉ°ùM  øe  á«ÑæLC’G  á∏ª©dÉH  IQOÉ°U  á«aGô¨∏J  ádGƒM

á«ÑæLC’G á∏ª©dÉH

á«∏fi ä’ƒªY πjƒ–

Swift Ωƒ°SQ

Swift ádGƒM øY QÉ°ùØà°SG

Swift ádGƒM ™aO ∞bh

Swift ádGƒM πjó©J Ωƒ°SQ

IOQGƒdG ä’Gƒ◊G

IQOÉ°üdG á«aGô¨∏àdG ä’Gƒ◊G

Swift  πjƒ– ä’ƒªY

 ádƒªY) + (ÒfÉfO 10 ⋲fOCG óëH) %0^25

(Swift πjƒ– ádƒªY) + (%0^5 πjƒ–

+  (ÒfÉfO 10 ⋲fOCG óëH) %0^2
(Swift πjƒ– ádƒªY)

+ (ÒfÉfO 10 ⋲fOCG óëH) %0^1
 (%0^25 πjƒ–  ádƒªY)

  (ÒfÉfO 10 ⋲fOCG óëH) %0^1

ä’Gƒ``````◊G…OÉ©dG ÜÉ°ù◊G

ÒfÉfO 5

ÒfÉfO 10

ÒfÉfO 10

QÉæjO 35

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›
.á«∏NGódG ∂æÑdG äÉ°SÉ«°ùd ™°†îJ    *

.∂æÑdG ΩÉμMCGh •höûd á©°VÉN  **

…OÉ©dG ÜÉ°ù◊G

É¡«∏Y ≥ØàŸG IÎØ∏d …QhódG ÜÉ°ù◊G ∞°ûc

Ö∏£dG ïjQÉJ øe áæ°S øe πbCG IÎØd ‘É°VEG ÜÉ°ùM ∞°ûc áî°ùf

Ö∏£dG ïjQÉJ øe áæ°S øe ÌcC’ ‘É°VEG ÜÉ°ùM ∞°ûc áî°ùf

π«ª©dG äÉHÉ°ùM ÚH âHÉK πjƒ– ôeCG

∂æÑdG ¢ùØf øª°V iôNCG äÉHÉ°ù◊ »∏NGO âHÉK πjƒ– ôeCG

 iôNCG äÉ¡÷ »LQÉN âHÉK πjƒ– ôeCG

 äÓ«¡°ùàdG äGP äÉHÉ°ùë∏d áeP IAGôH IOÉ¡°T

 äÓ«¡°ùJ ¿hóH äÉHÉ°ùë∏d áeP IAGôH IOÉ¡°T

á«dÉe IAÓe / ÜÉ°ùM ó«°UQ IOÉ¡°T

äÉeGõàdG IOÉ¡°T

óFGƒa IOÉ¡°T

* ™«bƒàdG ⋲∏Y ábOÉ°üe

** iôNCG äÉ¡÷ ´É£àbEG ÜÉàc QGó°UEG

 ô¡°ûdG ‘ πjƒëàdG äGôe OóY øY ô¶ædG ¢†¨H ÖJGôdG πjƒ– Ωƒ°SQ
Qó°üŸG/πª©dG á¡L ¢ùØf øe

‹B’G ±GöüdG RÉ¡éH Oófi ƒjó«a IógÉ°ûe Ö∏W Ωƒ°SQ

á«dBG á«aöüe äÉeóN ádƒªY

á«μæH h á«dóY ä’Éc h â«ÑãJ ádƒªY

äÉμ«°T / äGóæà°ùe ôjƒ°üJ Ωƒ°SQ

Ö∏£dG ïjQÉJ øe Qƒ¡°T 6 IÎØd ‐

Ö∏£dG ïjQÉJ øe Qƒ¡°T 6 øe ÌcCG IÎØd ‐

iôNC’G äÉeóÿG

k ÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

ÒfÉfO 5

ÒfÉfO 5

ÒfÉfO 5

ÒfÉfO 5

QÉæjO 2

ÒfÉfO 10

ÒfÉfO 10

ÒfÉfO 10

ôeCG / QÉæjO 1

kÉjô¡°T / QÉæjO 1

…ô¡°T / QÉæjO 0^50

ádÉch / ÒfÉfO 5

óæà°ùe / QÉæjO 1

ÎfhÉμdG ÈY (∞jöüJ hCG ´GójEG) …ó≤ædG πeÉ©àdG ádƒª©d ⋲°übC’G ó◊G
á«ÑæLC’G äÓª©dÉH

»g OôJQÉ°ûJ OQófÉà°S ∂æH AÓªY Ò¨d ‹B’G ±Göü∏d JONET áμÑ°T ∫ÓN øe ¿OQC’G ‘ …ó≤ædG Öë°ùdG ádƒªY
.Öë°S á«∏ªY / QÉæjO 1

»g OôJQÉ°ûJ OQófÉà°S ∂æH AÓªY Ò¨d ‹B’G ±Göü∏d JONET áμÑ°T ∫ÓN øe ó«°UôdG øY QÉ°ùØà°SE’G ádƒªY
.QÉ°ùØà°SEG á«∏ªY / QÉæjO 0^15

‐

‐

óæà°ùe / ÒfÉfO 3

% 0^5% 0^25

ôeCG / QÉæjO 2

áëØ°U / QÉæjO 0^25

áëØ°U / QÉæjO 0^50

»JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM

k ÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›
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ä’Gƒ``````◊G / äÉ```````μ`«`°û`dGiôNC’G äÉeóÿG

(äÉbQh 10) äÉμ«°ûdG ÎaO º°SQ

(ábQh 25) äÉμ«°ûdG ÎaO º°SQ

(ábQh 50) äÉμ«°ûdG ÎaO º°SQ

¤hC’G Iôª∏d ó«°UôdG ájÉØc OƒLh Ωó©d ∂«°ûdG ´ÉLQEG Ωƒ°SQ
 Iôª∏d  ó«°UôdG  ájÉØc  OƒLh  Ωó©d  ∂«°ûdG  ´ÉLQEG  Ωƒ°SQ
 ´ÉLQEG  ” hCG  ∫hC’G  ™ŒôŸG  ∂«°ûdG  Ëó≤J  ó«YCG  AGƒ°S) ,á«fÉãdG

(ójóL ∂«°T

á«æa / á«æ≤J AÉ£NCG ÖÑ°ùH ∂«°ûdG ´ÉLQEG Ωƒ°SQ

(∂«°T πμd) á∏LDƒŸG äÉμ«°ûdG
 ∑ƒæÑdG øe π«ª©dG ÜÉ°ùM ‘ ´OƒŸG ∂«°ûdG ´ÉLQEG  Ωƒ°SQ

iôNC’G

™ŒôŸG ∂«°ûdG ájƒ°ùJ Ωƒ°SQ

Öë°S ôeCGh ¥ó°üe ∂«°T
ÊOQ’G QÉæjódÉH ∂«°ûdG QGó°UG

 á∏ª©dÉH  ÜÉ°ùM  øe  á«ÑæLC’G  á∏ª©dÉH  ∂«°ûdG  QGó°UG
á«ÑæLC’G

äÉ©aódG ±É≤jEG
(Ö∏W πμd) á«°üî°ûdG äÉμ«°ûdG ±öU ∞bh

á«ÑæLC’G äÉμ«°ûdG ´GójEG

á«ÑæLC’G äÓª©dG πμd  – ´GójEG

äÉ```````μ`«`°û`dG…OÉ©dG ÜÉ°ù◊G»JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM

»JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM

ÒfÉfO 5

∂«°T / QÉæjO 0^50

kÉfÉ›

∂«°T / QÉæjO 20

∂«°T / QÉæjO 40

∂«°T / QÉæjO 2

∂«°T / ÒfÉfO 10

ÒfÉfO 5

ÒfÉfO 5

QÉæjO 3^5

QÉæjO 2

ÒfÉfO 10

Éª¡jCG ∂«°ûdG ≠∏Ñe øe %0^125 hCG ,QÉæjO 25 

π°SGôŸG ∂æÑdG Ωƒ°SQ ¤EG áaÉ°VE’ÉH ⋲∏YCG

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

ÒfÉfO 5 OôJQÉ°ûJ OQófÉà°S ∂æH iód ÜÉ°ùM ‘ ádGƒ◊G áª«b ´GójEG

 ÜÉ°ùM  øe  á«ÑæLC’G  á∏ª©dÉH  IQOÉ°U  á«aGô¨∏J  ádGƒM

ÊOQC’G QÉæjódÉH

 ÜÉ°ùM  øe  á«ÑæLC’G  á∏ª©dÉH  IQOÉ°U  á«aGô¨∏J  ádGƒM

á«ÑæLC’G á∏ª©dÉH

á«∏fi ä’ƒªY πjƒ–

Swift Ωƒ°SQ

Swift ádGƒM øY QÉ°ùØà°SG

Swift ádGƒM ™aO ∞bh

Swift ádGƒM πjó©J Ωƒ°SQ

IOQGƒdG ä’Gƒ◊G

IQOÉ°üdG á«aGô¨∏àdG ä’Gƒ◊G

Swift  πjƒ– ä’ƒªY

 ádƒªY) + (ÒfÉfO 10 ⋲fOCG óëH) %0^25

(Swift πjƒ– ádƒªY) + (%0^5 πjƒ–

+  (ÒfÉfO 10 ⋲fOCG óëH) %0^2
(Swift πjƒ– ádƒªY)

+ (ÒfÉfO 10 ⋲fOCG óëH) %0^1
 (%0^25 πjƒ–  ádƒªY)

  (ÒfÉfO 10 ⋲fOCG óëH) %0^1

ä’Gƒ``````◊G…OÉ©dG ÜÉ°ù◊G

ÒfÉfO 5

ÒfÉfO 10

ÒfÉfO 10

QÉæjO 35

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›
.á«∏NGódG ∂æÑdG äÉ°SÉ«°ùd ™°†îJ    *

.∂æÑdG ΩÉμMCGh •höûd á©°VÉN  **

…OÉ©dG ÜÉ°ù◊G

É¡«∏Y ≥ØàŸG IÎØ∏d …QhódG ÜÉ°ù◊G ∞°ûc

Ö∏£dG ïjQÉJ øe áæ°S øe πbCG IÎØd ‘É°VEG ÜÉ°ùM ∞°ûc áî°ùf

Ö∏£dG ïjQÉJ øe áæ°S øe ÌcC’ ‘É°VEG ÜÉ°ùM ∞°ûc áî°ùf

π«ª©dG äÉHÉ°ùM ÚH âHÉK πjƒ– ôeCG

∂æÑdG ¢ùØf øª°V iôNCG äÉHÉ°ù◊ »∏NGO âHÉK πjƒ– ôeCG

 iôNCG äÉ¡÷ »LQÉN âHÉK πjƒ– ôeCG

 äÓ«¡°ùàdG äGP äÉHÉ°ùë∏d áeP IAGôH IOÉ¡°T

 äÓ«¡°ùJ ¿hóH äÉHÉ°ùë∏d áeP IAGôH IOÉ¡°T

á«dÉe IAÓe / ÜÉ°ùM ó«°UQ IOÉ¡°T

äÉeGõàdG IOÉ¡°T

óFGƒa IOÉ¡°T

* ™«bƒàdG ⋲∏Y ábOÉ°üe

** iôNCG äÉ¡÷ ´É£àbEG ÜÉàc QGó°UEG

 ô¡°ûdG ‘ πjƒëàdG äGôe OóY øY ô¶ædG ¢†¨H ÖJGôdG πjƒ– Ωƒ°SQ
Qó°üŸG/πª©dG á¡L ¢ùØf øe

‹B’G ±GöüdG RÉ¡éH Oófi ƒjó«a IógÉ°ûe Ö∏W Ωƒ°SQ

á«dBG á«aöüe äÉeóN ádƒªY

á«μæH h á«dóY ä’Éc h â«ÑãJ ádƒªY

äÉμ«°T / äGóæà°ùe ôjƒ°üJ Ωƒ°SQ

Ö∏£dG ïjQÉJ øe Qƒ¡°T 6 IÎØd ‐

Ö∏£dG ïjQÉJ øe Qƒ¡°T 6 øe ÌcCG IÎØd ‐

iôNC’G äÉeóÿG

k ÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

ÒfÉfO 5

ÒfÉfO 5

ÒfÉfO 5

ÒfÉfO 5

QÉæjO 2

ÒfÉfO 10

ÒfÉfO 10

ÒfÉfO 10

ôeCG / QÉæjO 1

kÉjô¡°T / QÉæjO 1

…ô¡°T / QÉæjO 0^50

ádÉch / ÒfÉfO 5

óæà°ùe / QÉæjO 1

ÎfhÉμdG ÈY (∞jöüJ hCG ´GójEG) …ó≤ædG πeÉ©àdG ádƒª©d ⋲°übC’G ó◊G
á«ÑæLC’G äÓª©dÉH

»g OôJQÉ°ûJ OQófÉà°S ∂æH AÓªY Ò¨d ‹B’G ±Göü∏d JONET áμÑ°T ∫ÓN øe ¿OQC’G ‘ …ó≤ædG Öë°ùdG ádƒªY
.Öë°S á«∏ªY / QÉæjO 1

»g OôJQÉ°ûJ OQófÉà°S ∂æH AÓªY Ò¨d ‹B’G ±Göü∏d JONET áμÑ°T ∫ÓN øe ó«°UôdG øY QÉ°ùØà°SE’G ádƒªY
.QÉ°ùØà°SEG á«∏ªY / QÉæjO 0^15

‐

‐

óæà°ùe / ÒfÉfO 3

% 0^5% 0^25

ôeCG / QÉæjO 2

áëØ°U / QÉæjO 0^25

áëØ°U / QÉæjO 0^50

»JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM

k ÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›
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¿ÉªàF’G äÉbÉ£H¿ÉeC’G øFGõN / ÚªîàdG / ¢Vhô``≤``dG

.k É≤Ñ°ùe èàæŸG Gòg ⋲∏Y Ú∏°UÉ◊G AÓª©dG ⋲∏Y áaô©àdG ≥Ñ£Jh ,kÉ«dÉM ôaƒàe ÒZ èàæŸG Gòg *

.ΩÉμMC’Gh •höûdG ≥Ñ£J ,kÉ«dÉM Iôaƒàe ÒZ áeóÿG √òg **

k ÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

ÒfÉfO 10

Ò¨°U ºéM§°Sh ºéMÒÑc ºéM

* ájƒæ°ùdG Ωƒ°SôdG

ìÉàØŸG ÚeCÉJ

QÉæjO 150QÉæjO 250 QÉæjO 200

¿ÉeC’G øFGõN
ÊÉ°ù«ª°ûdG ´ôa ‘ Iôaƒàe

QÉæjO 100

á«°SÉ°SC’G ábÉ£Ñ∏d …ƒæ°ùdG º°SôdG

á©HÉJ ábÉ£H …C’ …ƒæ°ùdG º°SôdG

ábÉ£ÑdG ∫GóÑà°SEG º°SQ

ájƒæ°ùdG Ωƒ`°Sô`dG

≥ëà°ùŸG ⋲fOC’G ≠∏ÑŸG

ÜÉ°ù◊G ∞°ûc ïjQÉJ òæe ™aódG ¥É≤ëà°SG ïjQÉJ

 º°SQ áaÉ°VEG ¿hO ìÉª°ùdG IÎØd ⋲°übC’G ó◊G

 πÑb hCG Ωƒj kÓeÉc ≠∏ÑŸG ójó°ùJ ∫ÉM ‘) IóFÉa

(¥É≤ëà°SE’G óYƒe

 äÉHƒë°ù∏d ⋲∏YC’G ó◊G) ájó≤ædG äÉHƒë°ùdG Ωƒ°SQ
(¿ÉªàF’G óM øe %50 ájÉ¨d π°üj ób ájó≤ædG

 ,äÓeÉ©àdG ´GƒfCG ™«ªL ⋲∏Y πjƒªàdG Ωƒ°SQ

 ïjQÉJ ⋲àM ÜÉ°ù◊G ∞°ûc ïjQÉJ øe Ö°ù–

(»eƒ«dG ó«°UôdG ∫ó©e á≤jô£H) ójó°ùàdG

 Ö°ù– ájó≤ædG äÉHƒë°ùdG ⋲∏Y πjƒªàdG Ωƒ°SQ

 ≠∏ÑŸG ójó°ùJ ïjQÉJ ⋲àM á∏eÉ©ŸG ïjQÉJ øe
kÓeÉc ≥ëà°ùŸG

¿ÉªàF’G óM RhÉŒ áeGôZ

 ≠∏ÑŸG ójó°ùJ ºàj ⁄ ¿EG) ôNCÉàŸG ™aódG áeGôZ
(¥É≤ëà°SE’G πÑb hCG Ωƒj ≥ëà°ùŸG

ô¡°T 12 ájÉ¨d  ÜÉ°ùM ∞°ûc áî°ùf

ô¡°T 12 øe ÌcE’ ÜÉ°ùM ∞°ûc áî°ùf

 âÑK ∫ÉM ‘ OÉ©Jh ácô◊G øe ≥≤ëàdG Ωƒ°SQ
¢VGÎYE’G áë°U

 3 ájÉ¨d) äÉ©«ÑŸG áª«°ùb øe áî°ùf Ö∏W
(⋲°übCG óëc ô¡°TCG

¿OQC’G êQÉN ábÉ£ÑdG º«∏°ùJ Ωƒ°SQ

»bQƒdG …ô¡°ûdG ÜÉ°ù◊G ∞°ûc

⋲∏YCG Éª¡jCG ÒfÉfO 10 hCG •É°ùbC’Gh äÉeGô¨dGh Ωƒ°SôdGh óFGƒØdG øe %100 h »°ù«FôdG ó«°UôdG øe %1

kÉeƒj 20

kÉeƒj 50

⋲∏YCG Éª¡jCG ÒfÉfO 4 hCG Üƒë°ùŸG ó≤ædG áª«b øe  %4

iô```NG Ωƒ```°SQ

á«μ«°SÓcá«ÑgPá«æ«JÓHΩƒæ«JÓH »JQƒjGôH 

á«μ«°SÓcá«ÑgPá«æ«JÓHΩƒæ«JÓH »JQƒjGôH 

k ÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉjô¡°T % 1^75

(kÉeƒj 30)

kÉjô¡°T % 1^65

(kÉeƒj 30)

kÉjô¡°T %2^50

(kÉeƒj 30)

QÉæjO 20

QÉæjO 20

ÒfÉfO 5

ÒfÉfO 4

QÉæjO 25

kÉjô¡°T / QÉæjO 1

áëØ°U / QÉæjO 0^25

áëØ°U / QÉæjO 0^50

¢UÉ°üàNEG øª°V á©bGƒdG äGQÉ≤©dÉH á£ÑJôe Ωƒ°SôdG √òg
¿ÉªY áfÉeCG 

á≤°T

Úà≤°UÓàe Úà≤°T

á«°VQCG á≤°T

Ú≤HÉW á≤°T

Ó«a ¬Ñ°T

 Ó«a

QÉ≤©dG ÚªîJ Ωƒ°SQ

QÉæjO 50

 á«aÉ°VEG á≤°T πμd QÉæjO 30 h ¤hC’G á≤°û∏d QÉæjO 50

QÉæjO 75

QÉæjO 75

QÉæjO 100

QÉæjO 150

 ¢Vô≤dG Ióe πeÉc øY Éeó≤e ádƒªY

 hCG …ó≤f ,πeÉc hCG »FõL ójó°ùJ AGƒ°S) ôμÑŸG ójó°ùàdG Ωƒ°SQ
 ôNBG ¥É≤ëà°SG ⋲∏Y á«≤ÑàŸG IÎØdG âfÉc GPEG (ôNBG ∂æH ≥jôW øY

áæ°S øe ÌcCG §°ùb

 hCG …ó≤f ,πeÉc hCG »FõL ójó°ùJ AGƒ°S) ôμÑŸG ójó°ùàdG Ωƒ°SQ
 ôNBG ¥É≤ëà°SG ⋲∏Y á«≤ÑàŸG IÎØdG âfÉc GPEG (ôNBG ∂æH ≥jôW øY

πbCG hCG áæ°S §°ùb

OGó°ùdG ÒNCÉJ áeGôZ

á©aódG ⋲∏Y ÒNCÉàdG óFGƒa

äGOQGh ™HGƒW

IóFÉØdG QÉ©°SCG

 Ö∏W ⋲∏Y kGAÉæH äÉfÉª°†dG hCG πjƒªàdG •höT πjó©J Ö∏W
(»JQƒjGôH  äÉHÉ°ù◊ kÉfÉ›) .π«ª©dG

(»JQƒjGôH  äÉHÉ°ù◊ kÉfÉ›) .iôNCG ,IQÉ«°S ,QÉ≤Y ‐ øgôdG ∂a º°SQ

(»JQƒjGôH  äÉHÉ°ù◊ kÉfÉ›)  ** á©aódG π«LCÉJ º°SQ

á«°üî°TájQÉ≤Y* äGQÉ«°S ¢Vhô≤dG
¿ÉªàFE’G áª«b øe %1

íæŸG óæY IóMGh Iôe ™£à≤Jh ‐

»≤ÑàŸG ≠∏ÑŸG QGó≤e ≥ah IóFÉØdG ô©°S Ö°ùàëj
¢Vô≤dG áª«b øe »eƒ«dG

%1

kÉfÉ›

ÒfÉfO 10

ÒfÉfO 10

ÒfÉfO 5

ÒfÉfO 10

%0^3

á≤ëà°ùŸG á©aódG áª«b øe %16^25

QÉæjO 50 QÉæjO 25

QÉæjO 15

kÉfÉ› QÉæjO 20

QÉæjO 75

»JQƒjGÈdG π«ª©d %50 º°üN *
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¿ÉªàF’G äÉbÉ£H¿ÉeC’G øFGõN / ÚªîàdG / ¢Vhô``≤``dG

.k É≤Ñ°ùe èàæŸG Gòg ⋲∏Y Ú∏°UÉ◊G AÓª©dG ⋲∏Y áaô©àdG ≥Ñ£Jh ,kÉ«dÉM ôaƒàe ÒZ èàæŸG Gòg *

.ΩÉμMC’Gh •höûdG ≥Ñ£J ,kÉ«dÉM Iôaƒàe ÒZ áeóÿG √òg **

k ÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

ÒfÉfO 10

Ò¨°U ºéM§°Sh ºéMÒÑc ºéM

* ájƒæ°ùdG Ωƒ°SôdG

ìÉàØŸG ÚeCÉJ

QÉæjO 150QÉæjO 250 QÉæjO 200

¿ÉeC’G øFGõN
ÊÉ°ù«ª°ûdG ´ôa ‘ Iôaƒàe

QÉæjO 100

á«°SÉ°SC’G ábÉ£Ñ∏d …ƒæ°ùdG º°SôdG

á©HÉJ ábÉ£H …C’ …ƒæ°ùdG º°SôdG

ábÉ£ÑdG ∫GóÑà°SEG º°SQ

ájƒæ°ùdG Ωƒ`°Sô`dG

≥ëà°ùŸG ⋲fOC’G ≠∏ÑŸG

ÜÉ°ù◊G ∞°ûc ïjQÉJ òæe ™aódG ¥É≤ëà°SG ïjQÉJ

 º°SQ áaÉ°VEG ¿hO ìÉª°ùdG IÎØd ⋲°übC’G ó◊G

 πÑb hCG Ωƒj kÓeÉc ≠∏ÑŸG ójó°ùJ ∫ÉM ‘) IóFÉa

(¥É≤ëà°SE’G óYƒe

 äÉHƒë°ù∏d ⋲∏YC’G ó◊G) ájó≤ædG äÉHƒë°ùdG Ωƒ°SQ
(¿ÉªàF’G óM øe %50 ájÉ¨d π°üj ób ájó≤ædG

 ,äÓeÉ©àdG ´GƒfCG ™«ªL ⋲∏Y πjƒªàdG Ωƒ°SQ

 ïjQÉJ ⋲àM ÜÉ°ù◊G ∞°ûc ïjQÉJ øe Ö°ù–

(»eƒ«dG ó«°UôdG ∫ó©e á≤jô£H) ójó°ùàdG

 Ö°ù– ájó≤ædG äÉHƒë°ùdG ⋲∏Y πjƒªàdG Ωƒ°SQ

 ≠∏ÑŸG ójó°ùJ ïjQÉJ ⋲àM á∏eÉ©ŸG ïjQÉJ øe
kÓeÉc ≥ëà°ùŸG

¿ÉªàF’G óM RhÉŒ áeGôZ

 ≠∏ÑŸG ójó°ùJ ºàj ⁄ ¿EG) ôNCÉàŸG ™aódG áeGôZ
(¥É≤ëà°SE’G πÑb hCG Ωƒj ≥ëà°ùŸG

ô¡°T 12 ájÉ¨d  ÜÉ°ùM ∞°ûc áî°ùf

ô¡°T 12 øe ÌcE’ ÜÉ°ùM ∞°ûc áî°ùf

 âÑK ∫ÉM ‘ OÉ©Jh ácô◊G øe ≥≤ëàdG Ωƒ°SQ
¢VGÎYE’G áë°U

 3 ájÉ¨d) äÉ©«ÑŸG áª«°ùb øe áî°ùf Ö∏W
(⋲°übCG óëc ô¡°TCG

¿OQC’G êQÉN ábÉ£ÑdG º«∏°ùJ Ωƒ°SQ

»bQƒdG …ô¡°ûdG ÜÉ°ù◊G ∞°ûc

⋲∏YCG Éª¡jCG ÒfÉfO 10 hCG •É°ùbC’Gh äÉeGô¨dGh Ωƒ°SôdGh óFGƒØdG øe %100 h »°ù«FôdG ó«°UôdG øe %1

kÉeƒj 20

kÉeƒj 50

⋲∏YCG Éª¡jCG ÒfÉfO 4 hCG Üƒë°ùŸG ó≤ædG áª«b øe  %4

iô```NG Ωƒ```°SQ

á«μ«°SÓcá«ÑgPá«æ«JÓHΩƒæ«JÓH »JQƒjGôH 

á«μ«°SÓcá«ÑgPá«æ«JÓHΩƒæ«JÓH »JQƒjGôH 

k ÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉjô¡°T % 1^75

(kÉeƒj 30)

kÉjô¡°T % 1^65

(kÉeƒj 30)

kÉjô¡°T %2^50

(kÉeƒj 30)

QÉæjO 20

QÉæjO 20

ÒfÉfO 5

ÒfÉfO 4

QÉæjO 25

kÉjô¡°T / QÉæjO 1

áëØ°U / QÉæjO 0^25

áëØ°U / QÉæjO 0^50

¢UÉ°üàNEG øª°V á©bGƒdG äGQÉ≤©dÉH á£ÑJôe Ωƒ°SôdG √òg
¿ÉªY áfÉeCG 

á≤°T

Úà≤°UÓàe Úà≤°T

á«°VQCG á≤°T

Ú≤HÉW á≤°T

Ó«a ¬Ñ°T

 Ó«a

QÉ≤©dG ÚªîJ Ωƒ°SQ

QÉæjO 50

 á«aÉ°VEG á≤°T πμd QÉæjO 30 h ¤hC’G á≤°û∏d QÉæjO 50

QÉæjO 75

QÉæjO 75

QÉæjO 100

QÉæjO 150

 ¢Vô≤dG Ióe πeÉc øY Éeó≤e ádƒªY

 hCG …ó≤f ,πeÉc hCG »FõL ójó°ùJ AGƒ°S) ôμÑŸG ójó°ùàdG Ωƒ°SQ
 ôNBG ¥É≤ëà°SG ⋲∏Y á«≤ÑàŸG IÎØdG âfÉc GPEG (ôNBG ∂æH ≥jôW øY

áæ°S øe ÌcCG §°ùb

 hCG …ó≤f ,πeÉc hCG »FõL ójó°ùJ AGƒ°S) ôμÑŸG ójó°ùàdG Ωƒ°SQ
 ôNBG ¥É≤ëà°SG ⋲∏Y á«≤ÑàŸG IÎØdG âfÉc GPEG (ôNBG ∂æH ≥jôW øY

πbCG hCG áæ°S §°ùb

OGó°ùdG ÒNCÉJ áeGôZ

á©aódG ⋲∏Y ÒNCÉàdG óFGƒa

äGOQGh ™HGƒW

IóFÉØdG QÉ©°SCG

 Ö∏W ⋲∏Y kGAÉæH äÉfÉª°†dG hCG πjƒªàdG •höT πjó©J Ö∏W
(»JQƒjGôH  äÉHÉ°ù◊ kÉfÉ›) .π«ª©dG

(»JQƒjGôH  äÉHÉ°ù◊ kÉfÉ›) .iôNCG ,IQÉ«°S ,QÉ≤Y ‐ øgôdG ∂a º°SQ

(»JQƒjGôH  äÉHÉ°ù◊ kÉfÉ›)  ** á©aódG π«LCÉJ º°SQ

á«°üî°TájQÉ≤Y* äGQÉ«°S ¢Vhô≤dG
¿ÉªàFE’G áª«b øe %1

íæŸG óæY IóMGh Iôe ™£à≤Jh ‐

»≤ÑàŸG ≠∏ÑŸG QGó≤e ≥ah IóFÉØdG ô©°S Ö°ùàëj
¢Vô≤dG áª«b øe »eƒ«dG

%1

kÉfÉ›

ÒfÉfO 10

ÒfÉfO 10

ÒfÉfO 5

ÒfÉfO 10

%0^3

á≤ëà°ùŸG á©aódG áª«b øe %16^25

QÉæjO 50 QÉæjO 25

QÉæjO 15

kÉfÉ› QÉæjO 20

QÉæjO 75

»JQƒjGÈdG π«ª©d %50 º°üN *
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* Üƒ∏£ŸG …ô¡°ûdG ó«°Uô∏d ⋲fOC’G ó◊G

 ó◊ÉH  ΩGõàd’G  ºàj  ⁄  GPEG  …ô¡°ûdG  áeóÿG  º°SQ

(QÉæjO 200 øe πbG …CG) ⋲fOC’G

ájQÉ÷G äÉHÉ°ù◊G

á«°üî°ûdG äÉHÉ°ù◊G

-4-

* Üƒ∏£ŸG …ô¡°ûdG ó«°Uô∏d ⋲fOC’G ó◊G

 ó◊ÉH  ΩGõàd’G  ºàj  ⁄  GPEG  …ô¡°ûdG  áeóÿG  º°SQ

(QÉæjO 100 øe πbG …CG) ⋲fOC’G

 ¿ƒfÉc 31 h ¿GôjõM 30 ‘) ô¡°TCG áà°S πc ™aóJh …ô¡°T ó«°UQ ⋲fOCG ⋲∏Y Ö°ù– ÒaƒàdG äÉHÉ°ùM ⋲∏Y IóFÉØdG ‐
.Ö∏£dG óæY ´hôØdG ™«ªL ‘ Iôaƒàe óFGƒØdG QÉ©°SCG .(∫hC’G

.⋲∏YCG hCG QÉæjO 500 …ô¡°ûdG ó«°Uô∏d ⋲fOC’G ó◊G ¿Éc GPEG ÒaƒàdG äÉHÉ°ùM ⋲∏Y IóFÉØdG ™aóJ ‐

 ºgQO ,»æ«dÎ°SG ¬«æL ,…óæc Q’hO ,‹GÎ°SG Q’hO ,hQƒj ,»μjôeCG Q’hO :á«dÉàdG äÓª©dÉH ÒaƒàdG äÉHÉ°ùM íàa øμÁ ‐
.…öùjƒ°S ∂fôah ÊÉHÉj øj ,»JGQÉeEG

.ÊOQCG QÉæjO 100 ∫OÉ©j √ÓYCG √QƒcòŸG äÓª©∏d Üƒ∏£ŸG …ô¡°ûdG ⋲fOC’G ó◊G ∫ó©e ‐

 …ô¡°T áeóN º°SQ ÜÉ°ùàMEG ºà«°S √ÓYCG √QƒcòŸG äÓª©∏d Üƒ∏£ŸG ⋲fOC’G ó«°UôdG ⋲∏Y á¶aÉëŸG ºàj ⁄ GPEG ‐
.ÊOQCG QÉæjO 1  ∫OÉ©j

.…ô¡°ûdG ó«°Uô∏d ⋲fOCG óM ÒaƒàdG ÖJGhôdG ÜÉ°ùM Ö∏£àj ’ *

 ,»JGQÉeEG ºgQO ,»æ«dÎ°SG ¬«æL ,…óæc Q’hO ,‹GÎ°SG Q’hO ,hQƒj ,»μjôeCG Q’hO :á«dÉàdG äÓª©dÉH äÉHÉ°ù◊G íàa øμÁ ‐
.…öùjƒ°S ∂fôah ÊÉHÉj øj

.ÊOQCG QÉæjO 200 ∫OÉ©j √ÓYCG √QƒcòŸG äÓª©∏d Üƒ∏£ŸG …ô¡°ûdG ⋲fOC’G ó◊G ∫ó©e ‐

 …ô¡°T áeóN º°SQ ÜÉ°ùàMEG ºà«°S √ÓYCG √QƒcòŸG äÓª©∏d Üƒ∏£ŸG ⋲fOC’G ó«°UôdG ⋲∏Y á¶aÉëŸG ºàj ⁄ GPEG ‐
.ÊOQCG QÉæjO 1 ∫OÉ©j

.…ô¡°ûdG ó«°Uô∏d ⋲fOCG óM …QÉ÷G ÖJGhôdG ÜÉ°ùM Ö∏£àj ’ *

 Ée hCG ÊOQCG QÉæjO 70^000 ƒg »JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM äÉeóN ⋲∏Y ∫ƒ°üë∏d Üƒ∏£ŸG …ô¡°ûdG ó«°Uô∏d ⋲fOC’G ó◊G  ‐
.á«ÑæLC’G äÓª©dÉH É¡dOÉ©j

 hCG ÊOQCG QÉæjO 70,000 ƒg Ö∏£dG â– ÜÉ°ùM äÉeóN ⋲∏Y ∫ƒ°üë∏d Üƒ∏£ŸG …ô¡°ûdG ó«°Uô∏d ⋲fOC’G ó◊G  ‐
.á«ÑæLC’G äÓª©dÉH É¡dOÉ©j Ée

QÉæjO 100

QÉæjO 1

 ÒaƒàdG äÉHÉ°ùM

.ÌcCG hCG ÊOQCG QÉæjO 5000 …ô¡°ûdG ó«°UôdG ¿Éc GPEG Ö∏£dG â– äÉHÉ°ùM ⋲∏Y IóFÉØdG ™aóJ ‐

 .ô¡°ûdG ájÉ¡f ‘ ÜÉ°ù◊G ‘ ™aóJh »eƒ«dG ôaƒàŸG ó«°UôdG ⋲∏Y IóFÉØdG Ö°ùà–  ‐

.ÊOQCG QÉæjO 5000 øY π≤j …òdG ó«°UôdG ⋲∏Y óFGƒa …CG Ö°ùà– ’  ‐

.Ö∏£dG óæY ´hôØdG ™«ªL ‘ Iôaƒàe óFGƒØdG QÉ©°SCG ‐

:áeÉg äÉeƒ∏©e
 äÉHÉ°ùë∏d áÑ°ùædÉH ô¡°TCG áà°S IóŸ ÜÉ°ù◊G ⋲∏Y äÉcôM ájCÉH ΩÉ«≤dG ºàj ⁄ GPEG óeÉL ¬fCG ⋲∏Y ÜÉ°ù◊G ∞æ°üj ‐1

 ™FGOƒdG äÉHÉ°ù◊ áÑ°ùædÉH äGƒæ°S çÓK IóŸh ,ÒaƒàdG äÉHÉ°ù◊ áÑ°ùædÉH Úàæ°S IóŸh ,Ö∏£dG â– äÉHÉ°ùMh ájQÉ÷G

. πLC’

 øe πμd ¬∏°UGƒàe äGƒæ°S ™HQCG IóŸ k GóeÉL ÜÉ°ù◊G »≤H ∫ÉM ‘ ¬H ÖdÉ£e ÒZ ÜÉ°ùM ¬fCG ⋲∏Y ÜÉ°ù◊G ∞æ°üj ‐2

.ÒaƒàdGh ájQÉ÷G äÉHÉ°ù◊G

.ô¡°T/QÉæjO 2 ∫OÉ©j ÉÃ É¡H ÖdÉ£e Ò¨dG ,IóeÉ÷G äÉHÉ°ù◊G ⋲∏Y ájô¡°T Ωƒ°SQ ≥«Ñ£J ºà«°S ‐3

Üƒ∏£ŸG …ô¡°ûdG ó«°Uô∏d ⋲fOC’G ó◊G

 ó◊ÉH  ΩGõàdE’G  ºàj  ⁄  GPEG  …ô¡°ûdG  áeóÿG  º°SQ
QÉæjO 200 Üƒ∏£ŸG ⋲fOC’G

Ö∏£dG â– äÉHÉ°ùM…OÉ©dG ÜÉ°ù◊G

QÉæjO 200

QÉæjO 1

»JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM

»JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM

QÉæjO 200

QÉæjO 1

 ÊÉHÉ«dG  ÚdG  ,»æ«dÎ°SE’G  ¬«æ÷G  ,…óæμdG  Q’hódG  ,‹GÎ°SC’G  Q’hódG  ,hQƒ«dG  ,»cÒeC’G  Q’hódÉH  äÉHÉ°ùM  íàa  øμÁ
 .»JGQÉeE’G ºgQódGh

.ójóL ô©°S ⋲∏Y ¥ÉØJ’G ºàj ⁄ Ée óFÉ°ùdG IóFÉØdG ô©°S ≥ah É«FÉ≤∏J OóŒ ¿G πL’ ™FGOƒ∏d øμÁ ¥É≤ëà°S’G óæY
 á©jOƒdG ≠∏Ñe) ‐ (á©jOƒdG Ióe x IóFÉØdG ô©°S x á©jOƒdG ≠∏Ñe) = *É¡bÉ≤ëà°SG óYƒe πÑb πLC’ ™FGOƒdG Öë°S
 IóŸG x %2 ¤EG  áaÉ°VE’ÉH á∏KÉªŸG ™FGOƒ∏d á©jOƒdG Öë°S Ωƒj ‘ ø∏©ŸG IóFÉØdG ô©°S øe óM ⋲∏YCG  x áHƒë°ùŸG

 .(áHƒë°ùŸG á©jOƒ∏d á«≤ÑàŸG
.á©jOƒ∏d »°SÉ°SC’G ≠∏ÑŸG øe AõL …CG π«ª©dG ó≤Øj ’ *

ó«°Uô∏d Üƒ∏£ŸG ⋲fOC’G ó◊G

 á«ÑæLC’G äÓª©dG ‘ ó«°Uô∏d Üƒ∏£ŸG ⋲fOC’G ó◊G
ÊOQC’G QÉæjódG ∫OÉ©j Ée

πLC’ ™FGOƒdG ÜÉ°ùM…OÉ©dG ÜÉ°ù◊G

QÉæjO 5000

QÉæjO 7000

»JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM

QÉæjO 5000

QÉæjO 7000

…OÉ©dG ÜÉ°ù◊G

QÉæjO 100

QÉæjO 1

»JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM

QÉæjO 200

QÉæjO 1

QÉæjO 200

QÉæjO 1

…OÉ©dG ÜÉ°ù◊G»JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM

…OÉ©dG ÜÉ°ù◊G

ójóéàdG /QGó°UE’G Ωƒ°SQ

∞dÉJ ∫óH hCG óbÉa ∫óH ábÉ£H QGó°UEG Ωƒ°SQ

∫ÉM ‘ ÎfhÉμdG ÈY …ó≤ædG Öë°ùdG º°SQ
‹BG Öë°S ábÉ£Ñd π«ª©dG ∑ÓàeEG ΩóY

∫ÉM ‘ ÎfhÉμdG ÈY …ó≤ædG Öë°ùdG º°SQ
‹BG Öë°S ábÉ£Ñd π«ª©dG ∑ÓàeEG

 âÑK ∫ÉM ‘ OÉ©Jh ácô◊G øe ≥≤ëàdG Ωƒ°SQ
¢VGÎYE’G áë°U

‹B’G Öë°ùdG Gõ«a ábÉ£H

k ÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

ÒfÉfO 5

ÒfÉfO 5

»àdG ≠dÉÑª∏d QÉæjO 0^50 ‐

πbCÉa QÉæjO 300 ∫OÉ©J   

øY ójõJ »àdG ≠dÉÑª∏d QÉæjO 1 ‐

QÉæjO 1000 ⋲àMh QÉæjO 300  

»àdG ≠dÉÑª∏d kÉfÉ› ‐

QÉæjO 1000 øY ójõJ   

‹B’G Öë°ùdG Gõ«a ábÉ£H / Ö∏£dG â– äÉHÉ°ùM

‐

‐
‐
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* Üƒ∏£ŸG …ô¡°ûdG ó«°Uô∏d ⋲fOC’G ó◊G

 ó◊ÉH  ΩGõàd’G  ºàj  ⁄  GPEG  …ô¡°ûdG  áeóÿG  º°SQ

(QÉæjO 200 øe πbG …CG) ⋲fOC’G

ájQÉ÷G äÉHÉ°ù◊G

á«°üî°ûdG äÉHÉ°ù◊G

-4-

* Üƒ∏£ŸG …ô¡°ûdG ó«°Uô∏d ⋲fOC’G ó◊G

 ó◊ÉH  ΩGõàd’G  ºàj  ⁄  GPEG  …ô¡°ûdG  áeóÿG  º°SQ

(QÉæjO 100 øe πbG …CG) ⋲fOC’G

 ¿ƒfÉc 31 h ¿GôjõM 30 ‘) ô¡°TCG áà°S πc ™aóJh …ô¡°T ó«°UQ ⋲fOCG ⋲∏Y Ö°ù– ÒaƒàdG äÉHÉ°ùM ⋲∏Y IóFÉØdG ‐
.Ö∏£dG óæY ´hôØdG ™«ªL ‘ Iôaƒàe óFGƒØdG QÉ©°SCG .(∫hC’G

.⋲∏YCG hCG QÉæjO 500 …ô¡°ûdG ó«°Uô∏d ⋲fOC’G ó◊G ¿Éc GPEG ÒaƒàdG äÉHÉ°ùM ⋲∏Y IóFÉØdG ™aóJ ‐

 ºgQO ,»æ«dÎ°SG ¬«æL ,…óæc Q’hO ,‹GÎ°SG Q’hO ,hQƒj ,»μjôeCG Q’hO :á«dÉàdG äÓª©dÉH ÒaƒàdG äÉHÉ°ùM íàa øμÁ ‐
.…öùjƒ°S ∂fôah ÊÉHÉj øj ,»JGQÉeEG

.ÊOQCG QÉæjO 100 ∫OÉ©j √ÓYCG √QƒcòŸG äÓª©∏d Üƒ∏£ŸG …ô¡°ûdG ⋲fOC’G ó◊G ∫ó©e ‐

 …ô¡°T áeóN º°SQ ÜÉ°ùàMEG ºà«°S √ÓYCG √QƒcòŸG äÓª©∏d Üƒ∏£ŸG ⋲fOC’G ó«°UôdG ⋲∏Y á¶aÉëŸG ºàj ⁄ GPEG ‐
.ÊOQCG QÉæjO 1  ∫OÉ©j

.…ô¡°ûdG ó«°Uô∏d ⋲fOCG óM ÒaƒàdG ÖJGhôdG ÜÉ°ùM Ö∏£àj ’ *

 ,»JGQÉeEG ºgQO ,»æ«dÎ°SG ¬«æL ,…óæc Q’hO ,‹GÎ°SG Q’hO ,hQƒj ,»μjôeCG Q’hO :á«dÉàdG äÓª©dÉH äÉHÉ°ù◊G íàa øμÁ ‐
.…öùjƒ°S ∂fôah ÊÉHÉj øj

.ÊOQCG QÉæjO 200 ∫OÉ©j √ÓYCG √QƒcòŸG äÓª©∏d Üƒ∏£ŸG …ô¡°ûdG ⋲fOC’G ó◊G ∫ó©e ‐

 …ô¡°T áeóN º°SQ ÜÉ°ùàMEG ºà«°S √ÓYCG √QƒcòŸG äÓª©∏d Üƒ∏£ŸG ⋲fOC’G ó«°UôdG ⋲∏Y á¶aÉëŸG ºàj ⁄ GPEG ‐
.ÊOQCG QÉæjO 1 ∫OÉ©j

.…ô¡°ûdG ó«°Uô∏d ⋲fOCG óM …QÉ÷G ÖJGhôdG ÜÉ°ùM Ö∏£àj ’ *

 Ée hCG ÊOQCG QÉæjO 70^000 ƒg »JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM äÉeóN ⋲∏Y ∫ƒ°üë∏d Üƒ∏£ŸG …ô¡°ûdG ó«°Uô∏d ⋲fOC’G ó◊G  ‐
.á«ÑæLC’G äÓª©dÉH É¡dOÉ©j

 hCG ÊOQCG QÉæjO 70,000 ƒg Ö∏£dG â– ÜÉ°ùM äÉeóN ⋲∏Y ∫ƒ°üë∏d Üƒ∏£ŸG …ô¡°ûdG ó«°Uô∏d ⋲fOC’G ó◊G  ‐
.á«ÑæLC’G äÓª©dÉH É¡dOÉ©j Ée

QÉæjO 100

QÉæjO 1

 ÒaƒàdG äÉHÉ°ùM

.ÌcCG hCG ÊOQCG QÉæjO 5000 …ô¡°ûdG ó«°UôdG ¿Éc GPEG Ö∏£dG â– äÉHÉ°ùM ⋲∏Y IóFÉØdG ™aóJ ‐

 .ô¡°ûdG ájÉ¡f ‘ ÜÉ°ù◊G ‘ ™aóJh »eƒ«dG ôaƒàŸG ó«°UôdG ⋲∏Y IóFÉØdG Ö°ùà–  ‐

.ÊOQCG QÉæjO 5000 øY π≤j …òdG ó«°UôdG ⋲∏Y óFGƒa …CG Ö°ùà– ’  ‐

.Ö∏£dG óæY ´hôØdG ™«ªL ‘ Iôaƒàe óFGƒØdG QÉ©°SCG ‐

:áeÉg äÉeƒ∏©e
 äÉHÉ°ùë∏d áÑ°ùædÉH ô¡°TCG áà°S IóŸ ÜÉ°ù◊G ⋲∏Y äÉcôM ájCÉH ΩÉ«≤dG ºàj ⁄ GPEG óeÉL ¬fCG ⋲∏Y ÜÉ°ù◊G ∞æ°üj ‐1

 ™FGOƒdG äÉHÉ°ù◊ áÑ°ùædÉH äGƒæ°S çÓK IóŸh ,ÒaƒàdG äÉHÉ°ù◊ áÑ°ùædÉH Úàæ°S IóŸh ,Ö∏£dG â– äÉHÉ°ùMh ájQÉ÷G

. πLC’

 øe πμd ¬∏°UGƒàe äGƒæ°S ™HQCG IóŸ k GóeÉL ÜÉ°ù◊G »≤H ∫ÉM ‘ ¬H ÖdÉ£e ÒZ ÜÉ°ùM ¬fCG ⋲∏Y ÜÉ°ù◊G ∞æ°üj ‐2

.ÒaƒàdGh ájQÉ÷G äÉHÉ°ù◊G

.ô¡°T/QÉæjO 2 ∫OÉ©j ÉÃ É¡H ÖdÉ£e Ò¨dG ,IóeÉ÷G äÉHÉ°ù◊G ⋲∏Y ájô¡°T Ωƒ°SQ ≥«Ñ£J ºà«°S ‐3

Üƒ∏£ŸG …ô¡°ûdG ó«°Uô∏d ⋲fOC’G ó◊G

 ó◊ÉH  ΩGõàdE’G  ºàj  ⁄  GPEG  …ô¡°ûdG  áeóÿG  º°SQ
QÉæjO 200 Üƒ∏£ŸG ⋲fOC’G

Ö∏£dG â– äÉHÉ°ùM…OÉ©dG ÜÉ°ù◊G

QÉæjO 200

QÉæjO 1

»JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM

»JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM

QÉæjO 200

QÉæjO 1

 ÊÉHÉ«dG  ÚdG  ,»æ«dÎ°SE’G  ¬«æ÷G  ,…óæμdG  Q’hódG  ,‹GÎ°SC’G  Q’hódG  ,hQƒ«dG  ,»cÒeC’G  Q’hódÉH  äÉHÉ°ùM  íàa  øμÁ
 .»JGQÉeE’G ºgQódGh

.ójóL ô©°S ⋲∏Y ¥ÉØJ’G ºàj ⁄ Ée óFÉ°ùdG IóFÉØdG ô©°S ≥ah É«FÉ≤∏J OóŒ ¿G πL’ ™FGOƒ∏d øμÁ ¥É≤ëà°S’G óæY
 á©jOƒdG ≠∏Ñe) ‐ (á©jOƒdG Ióe x IóFÉØdG ô©°S x á©jOƒdG ≠∏Ñe) = *É¡bÉ≤ëà°SG óYƒe πÑb πLC’ ™FGOƒdG Öë°S
 IóŸG x %2 ¤EG  áaÉ°VE’ÉH á∏KÉªŸG ™FGOƒ∏d á©jOƒdG Öë°S Ωƒj ‘ ø∏©ŸG IóFÉØdG ô©°S øe óM ⋲∏YCG  x áHƒë°ùŸG

 .(áHƒë°ùŸG á©jOƒ∏d á«≤ÑàŸG
.á©jOƒ∏d »°SÉ°SC’G ≠∏ÑŸG øe AõL …CG π«ª©dG ó≤Øj ’ *

ó«°Uô∏d Üƒ∏£ŸG ⋲fOC’G ó◊G

 á«ÑæLC’G äÓª©dG ‘ ó«°Uô∏d Üƒ∏£ŸG ⋲fOC’G ó◊G
ÊOQC’G QÉæjódG ∫OÉ©j Ée

πLC’ ™FGOƒdG ÜÉ°ùM…OÉ©dG ÜÉ°ù◊G

QÉæjO 5000

QÉæjO 7000

»JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM

QÉæjO 5000

QÉæjO 7000

…OÉ©dG ÜÉ°ù◊G

QÉæjO 100

QÉæjO 1

»JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM

QÉæjO 200

QÉæjO 1

QÉæjO 200

QÉæjO 1

…OÉ©dG ÜÉ°ù◊G»JQƒjGôH  ÜÉ°ùM

…OÉ©dG ÜÉ°ù◊G

ójóéàdG /QGó°UE’G Ωƒ°SQ

∞dÉJ ∫óH hCG óbÉa ∫óH ábÉ£H QGó°UEG Ωƒ°SQ

∫ÉM ‘ ÎfhÉμdG ÈY …ó≤ædG Öë°ùdG º°SQ
‹BG Öë°S ábÉ£Ñd π«ª©dG ∑ÓàeEG ΩóY

∫ÉM ‘ ÎfhÉμdG ÈY …ó≤ædG Öë°ùdG º°SQ
‹BG Öë°S ábÉ£Ñd π«ª©dG ∑ÓàeEG

 âÑK ∫ÉM ‘ OÉ©Jh ácô◊G øe ≥≤ëàdG Ωƒ°SQ
¢VGÎYE’G áë°U

‹B’G Öë°ùdG Gõ«a ábÉ£H

k ÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

kÉfÉ›

ÒfÉfO 5

ÒfÉfO 5

»àdG ≠dÉÑª∏d QÉæjO 0^50 ‐

πbCÉa QÉæjO 300 ∫OÉ©J   

øY ójõJ »àdG ≠dÉÑª∏d QÉæjO 1 ‐

QÉæjO 1000 ⋲àMh QÉæjO 300  

»àdG ≠dÉÑª∏d kÉfÉ› ‐

QÉæjO 1000 øY ójõJ   

‹B’G Öë°ùdG Gõ«a ábÉ£H / Ö∏£dG â– äÉHÉ°ùM

‐

‐
‐
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IóFÉØdG QÉ©°SCG
 ô©°S ¿EÉa πL’ ™FGOƒdG ∫ÉM ‘h .≥Ñ°ùe QÉ©°TG ™e á©LGôª∏d á°VôY IóFÉØdG QÉ©°SCG ™«ªL

.É¡«∏Y ≥ØàŸG IóŸG AÉ¡àfG ÚM ¤G ÉjQÉ°S π¶«°S ¬«∏Y ≥ØàŸG IóFÉØdG

 ±öüdG QÉ©°SCG
.á«ÑæLC’G äÓª©dG äÓjƒ– ™«ªL ⋲∏Y IóFÉ°ùdG ±öüdG QÉ©°SCG ≥«Ñ£J ºà«°S

ábÓY äGP iôNG äÉYÉ£≤à°SG
 º`à«°S á``«dÉŸG ¥GQhC’G hG ä’Gƒ◊G ⋲``∏Y ¢VôØJ á`«eƒμM ™```HGƒW Ωƒ```°SQ hG Ö``FGöV …CG

.á©ÑàŸG ÚfGƒ≤dGh áª¶fÓd É≤ah π«ª©dG øe á∏°üØæe IQƒ°üH É¡YÉ£≤à°SG

IóMƒŸG ±GôY’Gh ÚfGƒ≤dG ™e ≥aGƒàdG
 áeÉ©dG ÚfGƒ≤dG ™e ≥``aGƒàdÉH ºàj ¿G Öéj á`«LQÉN äGóæà°ùe …CG á`÷É©eh π`eÉ©àdG ¿G
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.(URDG 758) ä’ÉØμdG

 áYƒæàe Ωƒ°SQ
 hG äÓjƒ– …CG ò«Øæàd á°VQÉY äÉahöüe …CG π«ªY …CG øe ó«©à°ùj ¿G ≥◊ÉH ∂`æÑdG ßØàëj

.π«ª©dG É¡Ñ∏£j äÉª«∏©J …CG ò«ØæJ
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Tariff & Charges

GUIDE
π«dO

 áaô©Jh Ωƒ°SQ
äÉeóÿG




